
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

No. 

53 

44 

51 

171 

17 

142 

30 

26 

#02 

189 

41 

60 

37 

74 

14 

91 

12 

174 

87 

48 

124 

11 

75 

24 

78 

4 

77 

166 

40 

28 

89 

34 

19 

38 

1 

2 

3 

50 

Class 

T3 

SM2 

T4 

T4 

ITEZ 

ITA 

SM2 

SM2 

SM2 

T3 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITS 

T3 

SM2 

SM2 

ITEZ 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

SM2 

ITS 

ITS 

SM2 

SM2 

ITA 

SM2 

ITA 

SM2 

ITEZ 

ITS 

ITA 

ITB 

SM2 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

ITA 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

3 

2 

3 

4 

7 

3 

4 

8 

9 

5 

10 

6 

11 

4 

5 

7 

1 

12 

8 

9 

6 

10 

Name 

Allen Briere 

Christian Sarnecki 

Raymond Blethen 

Jason Benagh 

Peter Tonelli II 

David Colbey 

Tom Bogar 

Stuart Hawkins 

Pratt Tanner 

Ben Rose 

Mark Lydell 

Sean Noonan 

Abhi Ghatak 

Michal Kuna 

Keith Knickerbocker 

Tom Mariano 

Thor Schroeder 

Zachary Kelly 

Stephen Pope 

Enrik Benazic 

Thomas Cheaney 

Bridjet Duffy 

Mark Murphy 

Morgan Duffy 

Mark Wheatley 

Jeff Mann 

Greg Meindl 

Brendan Frain 

Justin Brigandi 

Tom Minuto 

Thomas Swoboda 

Christopher Springston 

Russell Zea 

Edward Zemeck 

Sandy Stevens 

Victor Morando 

Brian Bagnall 

Christopher Milton-Hall 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

GLN 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NYR 

NNJ 

NER 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NER 

Member_ID 

532975 

525224 

270386 

198775 

517245 

443269 

198661 

413025 

492157 

522161 

242139 

687917 

346195 

630668 

460238 

460513 

197660 

222249_5 

68304 

271169 

549889 

369335 

485115 

369246 

280403 

542559 

685295 

627913 

684895 

285046_1 

546476 

550846 

607126 

607111 

68771_1 

495706 

280468_1 

258610_1 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

Diff 

2.197 

4.862 

5.391 

6.945 

10.703 

13.953 

14.166 

14.595 

16.037 

17.169 

17.887 

19.197 

20.422 

21.370 

23.885 

24.795 

25.986 

27.126 

28.366 

28.935 

29.499 

30.146 

31.003 

32.807 

33.561 

34.428 

34.523 

35.563 

37.873 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:21.349 

1:22.123 

1:22.172 

1:23.236 

1:23.115 

1:23.972 

1:24.343 

1:24.397 

1:24.572 

1:22.708 

1:24.660 

1:24.765 

1:24.635 

1:22.831 

1:24.556 

1:24.762 

1:23.241 

1:24.035 

1:25.568 

1:25.296 

1:25.784 

1:26.052 

1:26.097 

1:25.638 

1:27.223 

1:27.498 

1:26.814 

1:29.152 

1:28.849 

1:28.313 

1:30.535 

1:30.264 

1:30.708 

1:30.107 

1:30.342 

1:31.743 

1:39.673 

1:31.718 

Sponsor 

KONI  Red Line Oil  ECS Tuning  Coventry Auto  APR Tuning 

Stellor Custom Jewelry 

RST Performance Racing 

RST Performance Racing / G-LOC Brakes 

Westboro Motors 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Autex Mazda 

Special Olympics CT/ A Kids Brain Tumor Cure 

Thanks Dad Racing 

Lydell Motors 

Kessler Engineering 

Swedish Imports   MOTUL 

Knickerbocker By Design 

Flatout Motorsports 

Precision Motorsports  R

Pope Design Group 

All star sheet metal 

HWI Motorsports 

Wife - Said it was OK 

HWI Motorsports Insurance 

White Heart Foundation 

G&M services & Brendan Frain Electric 

DOC BROOMHEADS GARAGE 

Flatout Motorsports 

Under Funded Over Budget Racing 

337 Motorsports 

SkidSchool 

Dymotek Injection Molding 

Brian Bagnall construction 

My amazing wife 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1633 Time Final 1703 

Early checker due to on-track incident 

Printed: 10/14/2022 5:08:35 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy Barnes, Chief Steward / Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive 

Or e-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.197 

Avg. Speed 

66.332 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.349 

Best Speed 

75.231 

Best Lap by 

53 - Allen Briere 

NERRC Championship Weekend 

Grp 6 - SM2,ITS-A-B,T3-4,ITEZ,SPU 

Race 1 #22-R-57209 

Race (20:00 and 1 Laps) started at 16:12:59 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

10/14/2022 03:30 PM 

New England Region
NERRC Season Championship

Official Race Results

Page 1/2 



Pos 

39 

No. 

52 

Class 

ITEZ 

PIC 

5 

Name 

James McGuire 

Region 

NER 

Member_ID 

501734 

Laps 

8 

Diff 

4 Laps 

Best Tm 

1:30.353 

Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Prov 1633 Time Final 1703 

Early checker due to on-track incident 

Printed: 10/14/2022 5:08:35 PM 

Joshua Underwood, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Kathy Barnes, Chief Steward / Terry Hanushek, Chairman SOM 

For results go to ner.org/racelive 

Or e-mail AdmJUnderwood@aol.com 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NER, SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.197 

Avg. Speed 

66.332 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.349 

Best Speed 

75.231 

Best Lap by 

53 - Allen Briere 

NERRC Championship Weekend 

Grp 6 - SM2,ITS-A-B,T3-4,ITEZ,SPU 

Race 1 #22-R-57209 

Race (20:00 and 1 Laps) started at 16:12:59 

Thompson Road Course - Long 1.700 miles 

10/14/2022 03:30 PM 

New England Region
NERRC Season Championship

Official Race Results
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